Specifications
Danfoss
Guardian Sleeve
Danfoss Guardian Sleeve speci�cations
2 | Danfoss Guardian Sleeve specification | 2022.11. AM434956781701en-000101
Protecting people and the environment
from the effects of hose failure.
Chemical compatibility chart for guardian sleeving

Properties Speci�cation Description
Burst Pressure 16,000 psi Capable to contain hose burst up to 16,000 psi
Pin Hole Leak Pressure 4,000 psi Sustained 4,000 psi pin hole deflection from focused 1mm pin hole
Abrasion Cycles 250,000 Holds up to 250,000 Abrasion cycles per ISO 6945
Table 1: General and dimensional information
Part
Number
Nominal
I.D. (in)
A – Flat Width
(in) +/- 0.125
Weights in lbs
per 300 ft Roll
Rolls
per Box
FF90754-68 0.68 1.290 7.43 8
FF90754-79 0.79 1.400 8.50 7
FF90754-91 0.91 1.590 9.70 6
FF90754-98 0.98 1.590 10.13 6
FF90754-106 1.06 1.825 11.10 5
FF90754-122 1.22 2.076 12.60 4
FF90754-142 1.42 2.390 14.50 4
FF90754-157 1.57 2.650 16.10 3
FF90754-173 1.73 2.910 17.70 3
FF90754-185 1.85 3.100 18.80 3
FF90754-209 2.09 3.470 21.10 2
FF90754-219 2.19 3.630 22.10 2
FF90754-238 2.38 3.925 23.90 2
FF90754-288 2.88 4.714 28.60 2
FF90754-366 3.66 5.938 36.10 1
Table 2: Guardian sleeve selection chart
Suggested Sleeve Part
Number
Sleeve